
I-85
Variable Public R/W

Dickens Place NE

65' Public R/W

Lot #102, Map Bk. 27, Pg. 88

NOW OR FORMERLY
MCRT3 Concord, LLC

Deed Bk. 11309, Pg. 206
Lot #103, Map Bk. 27, Pg. 88

PIN #5622764783
Cabarrus Co. Registry

100YR

100YR
SCM EASEMENT

PROPOSED SINGLE STORY

34,600 SQFT

FFE: 671.46

FUTURE BUILDING

+/- 27,500 SQFT

FFE: 660.00

EMPLOYEE PARKING

(28 SPACES)

SALES PARKING

(8 SPACES)

SERVICE PARKING

(26 SPACES)

NEW CAR PARKING

(55 SPACES)

FIRE LANE

WET POND #1

SCM EASEMENT

SERVICE PARKING

(19 SPACES)

NEW
 CAR PARKING

(97 SPACES)

EMLOYEE PARKING

(24 SPACES)

SALES PARKING

(36 SPACES)

100YR

PROP SIGN

PROPOSED PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

6" CONCRETE DISPLAY AREA
(SEE DETAIL C200-3)

8FT PLANTING
STRIP (TYP)

5FT CONCRETE SIDEWALK
(SEE DETAIL 720-104)

6" CONCRETE DISPLAY AREA
(SEE DETAIL C200-3)

6" CONCRETE DISPLAY AREA
(SEE DETAIL C200-3)

18" STANDARD CURB
AND GUTTER (TYP)

CITY OF CONCORD STREET
TYPE DRIVEWAY
(SEE DETAIL C720-105)

CITY OF CONCORD STREET
TYPE DRIVEWAY
(SEE DETAIL C720-105)

TRANSITION TO 18" MOUNTABLE
CURB FOR CAR DISPLAYS (TYP)

6" CONCRETE DISPLAY AREAS
(SEE DETAIL C200-3)

FIRE LANE
(SEE DETAILS C721)

LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVING
(SEE DETAIL C200-2)

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVING
(SEE DETAIL C200-1)

LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVING
(SEE DETAIL C200-2)

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVING
(SEE DETAIL C200-1)

TRANSITION TO 30"  CURB
AND GUTTER  (TYP)

18" STANDARD CURB
AND GUTTER (TYP)

LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVING
(SEE DETAIL C200-2)

18" STANDARD CURB
AND GUTTER (TYP)

PROPOSED 12FT PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

EXISTING PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
TO BE CONVERTED TO COMBINATION

PUBLIC UTILITY / SIDEWALK EASEMENT

PARKING SPACE
9'x18' MIN (TYP)

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
(SEE DETAIL C720-120)

BICYCLE
PARKINGACCESSIBLE PARKING

(SEE DETAIL C720-120)

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
(SEE DETAIL C720-120)

DUMPSTER AREA TO BE SCREENED
PER CITY OF CONCORD STANDARDS
(SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR DETAILS)

FLAG POLE

6" CONCRETE DISPLAY AREA
(SEE DETAIL C200-3)

10FT FRONT SETBACK

EXISTING 10FT PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

EXISTING 15FT PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

EXISTING 10FT PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
TO BE CONVERTED TO COMBINATION
PUBLIC UTILITY / SIDEWALK EASEMENT

FUTURE 5FT CONCRETE SIDEWALK
TO EXTEND FULL LENGTH
OF PROPERTY ALONG VINEHAVEN,
DICKENS, AND COPPERFIELD BLVD
(SEE DETAIL 720-104)

FUTURE SITE IS SHOWN TO ASSIST WITH FUTURE
COORDINATION OF UTILITIES, STORM DRAIN AND
FOR MASS GRADING.  THESE IMPROVEMENTS ARE
NOT TO BE CONSTRUCTED AS PART OF THIS
PROJECT.

PROPOSED R/W
MODIFICATION

FUTURE 5FT CONCRETE SIDEWALK
TO EXTEND FULL LENGTH
OF PROPERTY ALONG VINEHAVEN,
DICKENS, AND COPPERFIELD BLVD
(SEE DETAIL 720-104)

PROPOSED SEWER ACCESS / MAINTENANCE
EASEMENT WITH TURNAROUND. SEE SHEET
C600 FOR SPECIFICATIONS.

FUTURE ENTRANCE LOCATIONS
ARE SHOWN TO ASSIST WITH MASS
GRADING AND ARE NOT TO BE
CONSTRUCTED AS PART OF THIS
PROJECT.

EXISTING 10FT PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT
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GRAPHIC  SCALE

1  INCH  =  40  FT

BEFORE YOU DIG!
CALL NC 811

1-800-632-4949
www.nc811.org

7/2
4/2

3

   - IRRIGATION VALVE
   - WATER FOUNTAIN

   - WATER METER
   - WATER VALVE

   - LIGHT

   - FIRE HYDRANT
   - GUYWIRE

   - LIGHT POLE
   - POWER POLE

R/W - RIGHT OF WAY

OHE - OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
CP - CALCULATED POINT

   - SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT
   - SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

 LEGEND:

   - FLAG POLE
   - HANDICAP PARKING SPACE
   - GREASE TRAP
   - DROP INLET
   - CATCH BASIN
   - STORM MANHOLE

   - UNDERGROUND GAS LINE
   - WATER MANHOLE
   - GATE POST

   - GUARDRAIL
   - FENCE
   - PROPOSED WATER LINE
   - PROPOSED SEWER LINE

SITE INFORMATION:
PARENT TRACK INFORMATION:
PARCEL #1: 5622 65 8770, DB 4021, PG 0219
*PARCEL #1 ZONED C-2, I-1
*ADJACENT PROPERTY IS ZONED C-2, PID

TOTAL PARCEL AREA:  47.53 ACRES
PHASE 1 DEVELOPMENT AREA:  10.16 ACRES
   BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA: 34,600 SF
   DRIVE / PARKING AREA: 137,596 SF
   SIDEWALK AREA: 5,951 SF
   OTHER IMPERVIOUS: 5,507 SF
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS = 4.22 ACRES (42%)
    MAX IMPERVIOUS (C-2) = 80%

MIN BUILDING SETBACKS:
FRONT - 10FT (C2)

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: 45FT (C2)
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 28FT

MIN LANDSCAPE BUFFER:
BUFFER - 8FT (TYPE A)
BUILDING - 12FT (CATEGORY 3)
PARKING - 9FT (ARTICLE 11.6.2)
STREET - 8FT (CLASS 3)

      GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF

CURB AND FACE OF BUILDING WALL,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL CURVE RADII ARE 4 FT UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. ALL PARKING SPACES SHALL BE 9' WIDE X
18' DEEP MIN.

4. ACCESSIBLE PARKING SHALL HAVE A
MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 2% IN ANY DIRECTION.

5. ALL REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS SHALL
CONFORM TO CONCORD STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

6. SOLID WASTE DUMPSTER AREAS MUST BE
SCREENED WITH MATERIALS CONSISTENT
WITH THE EXTERIOR MATERIALS OF THE
PROPOSED STRUCTURES.

7. ALL HVAC AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
SHALL BE SCREENED FROM PUBLIC VIEW.

8. ALL ON-SITE PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER
SHALL BE 18" IN WIDTH.

9. ALL SIDEWALKS SHALL BE 5-FEET IN WIDTH,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED WITH MAXIMUM
SLOPE OF 5% IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL,
AND MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 2%.
LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM 2%
SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION.

10. ADA RAMPS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 6FT IN
LENGTH AND SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM
SLOPE OF 8.33% IN THE DIRECTION OF
TRAVEL WITH A MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF
2%.

11. ALL PEDESTRIAN PATHS SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE MOST CURRENT EDITION OF THE
AMERICAN  WITH DISABILITIES ACT
STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN

12. WHEN CONFLICTS EXIST BETWEEN
APPLICABLE ACCESSIBILITY CODES
STANDARDS AND GUIDELINES, THE CODES,
STANDARDS AND GUIDELINES PROVIDING
THE GREATER DEGREE OF ACCESSIBILITY
SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE.

PARKING CALCULATIONS:
PARKING REQUIRED:
1-1.5 PER 375SF SALES AREA
   + 1 PER EMPLOYEE
1 PER 375-500SF SERVICE AREA
   + 1 PER EMPLOYEE

TOTAL BUILDING AREA = 36,700SF
SALES AREA = 15,100SF
SERVICE AREA = 21,600SF
EMPLOYEES = 52
SPACES REQUIRED = 136MIN, 170MAX
SALES = 40MIN
SERVICE = 44MIN
EMPLOYEE = 52MIN

HANDICAP REQUIRED = 5MIN, 6MAX
VAN REQUIRED 1MIN, 2MAX

PARKING PROVIDED: 141 SPACES
(EMPLOYEE AND CUSTOMER PARKING)
HANDICAP PROVIDED = 5
VAN ACCESSIBLE PROVIDED = 5

TOTAL NEW CAR PARKING = 152 SPACES
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED = 293 SPACES*
*NOT COUNTING CAR DISPLAYS

BICYCLE PARKING
REQUIRED = 4 + 1:7500SF
TOTAL REQUIRED = 9 SPACES
TOTAL PROVIDED = 9 SPACES

TOTAL CAR DISPLAY PARKING = 22 SPACES
                                                       (9,751 SQFT)

2" S-9.5C
2" I-19.0C

8" ABC

C200
1 HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT

SECTION

8" ABC

C200
2 LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT

SECTION

6" 4,00PSI
CONCRETE

C200
3 HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE

SECTION

6" X 6" WWM WITH
3' MIN COVER

4" ABC

2" S-9.5C

BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY NORSTAR LAND SURVEYING, INC.
(704) 721-6651, PRINCIPAL: R. SCOTT DYER, PLS.

DATE OF SURVEY: 12/15/2022
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OWNERSHIP OF INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE:

All reports, specifications, plans, computer files, field 
data, notes, and other documents and instruments 
of service shall remain the property of the Design 
Professional. The Design Professional shall retain 
all common law, statutory and other reserved rights, 
including the copyright thereto.
This drawing is the property of Yates - Chreitzberg -
Hughes Architects and is not to be reproduced or 
copied in whole or any part. It is not to be used on 
any other project and is to be returned upon request. 
© Copyright 2023
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EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
- OVERALL

A301

20202.00

07-10-2023

A301 3/32" = 1'-0"
3 SOUTH ELEVATION

A301 3/32" = 1'-0"
1 NORTH ELEVATION

A301 3/32" = 1'-0"
2 EAST ELEVATION

A301 3/32" = 1'-0"
4 WEST ELEVATION
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